
Starting Line Up by Row

Martinsville Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Thursday, 10/29/2020 @ 08:40 AM Eastern

82.223

SpeedTime

3:11:5409/22/96

DateDriver

Jeff GordonTrack Race Record:

72nd Annual Xfinity 500

1 2 Brad Keselowski (P) Dent Wizard Ford 0.000 0.000Row 1:
2 19 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Auto-Owners Insurance Toyota 0.000 0.000
3 88 Alex Bowman (P) ChevyGoods.com/TruckHero Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 2:
4 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx Ground Toyota 0.000 0.000
5 1 Kurt Busch (P) Monster Energy Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 3:
6 4 Kevin Harvick (P) Mobil 1 Ford 0.000 0.000
7 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 0.000 0.000Row 4:
8 9 Chase Elliott (P) NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 5:

10 12 Ryan Blaney Menards/Libman Ford 0.000 0.000
11 95 Christopher Bell # Germania Insurance Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 6:
12 21 Matt DiBenedetto Motorcraft/Quick Lane Ford 0.000 0.000
13 24 William Byron Liberty University Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 7:
14 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Off Road Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
15 41 Cole Custer # HaasTooling.com Ford 0.000 0.000Row 8:
16 14 Clint Bowyer Clint Bowyer Tribute Ford 0.000 0.000
17 8 Tyler Reddick # Motor Trend Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 9:
18 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kroger Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
19 20 Erik Jones Toyota Camry Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 10:
20 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield Hometown Original Ford 0.000 0.000
21 6 Ryan Newman Guaranteed Rate Ford 0.000 0.000Row 11:
22 37 Ryan Preece Louisiana Hot Sauce Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
23 38 John H. Nemechek # Death Wish Coffee Ford 0.000 0.000Row 12:
24 34 Michael McDowell CarParts Ford 0.000 0.000
25 13 Ty Dillon GEICOween Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 13:
26 32 Corey LaJoie Keen Parts Ford 0.000 0.000
27 48 Jimmie Johnson Sign for Jimmie Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 14:
28 17 Chris Buescher Fifth Third Bank Ford 0.000 0.000
29 96 Daniel Suarez PeacockTV - Can't Not Watch Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 15:
30 15 Brennan Poole #  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
31 42 Matt Kenseth  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 16:
32 43 Bubba Wallace DoorDash Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
33 7 Josh Bilicki(i) Insurance King Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 17:
34 66 Timmy Hill(i) RoofClaim.com Toyota 0.000 0.000
35 00 Quin Houff # UNITS Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 18:
36 77 TBA BetterForYourHealth.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
37 53 James Davison VIR Ford 0.000 0.000Row 19:
38 27 JJ Yeley(i) Figgers Ford 0.000 0.000
39 51 Joey Gase(i)  Ford 0.000 0.000Row 20:

Did Not Qualify: None.

Starting Lineup DNQsManufacturer Starting Lineup DNQsManufacturer

Chevrolet 16 0 Ford 16 0
Toyota 7 0

Time SpeedTeamDriverCarPos

(i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



Rank No. Driv er

Metric 

Total Lap

Driv er 

Finish

Owner 

Finish Points

Weighted Lap 

15%

Weighted Driv er 

Finish 25%

Weighted Owner 

Finish 25%

Weighted Points 

35%

1 2 Brad Keselowski (P) 4.500 3 6 6 3 0.450 1.500 1.500 1.050

2 19 Martin Truex, Jr. (P) 4.950 10 2 2 7 1.500 0.500 0.500 2.450

3 88 Alex Bowman (P) 6.300 16 5 5 4 2.400 1.250 1.250 1.400

4 11 Denny Hamlin (P) 8.200 20 9 9 2 3.000 2.250 2.250 0.700

5 1 Kurt Busch (P) 9.150 19 7 7 8 2.850 1.750 1.750 2.800

6 4 Kevin Harvick (P) 9.250 6 16 16 1 0.900 4.000 4.000 0.350

7 22 Joey Logano (P) 9.350 15 10 10 6 2.250 2.500 2.500 2.100

8 9 Chase Elliott (P) 13.850 14 20 20 5 2.100 5.000 5.000 1.750

9 18 Kyle Busch 4.250 4 1 1 9 0.600 0.250 0.250 3.150

10 12 Ryan Blaney 7.150 11 4 4 10 1.650 1.000 1.000 3.500

11 95 Christopher Bell # 8.650 1 3 3 20 0.150 0.750 0.750 7.000

12 21 Matt DiBenedetto 10.700 12 8 8 14 1.800 2.000 2.000 4.900

13 24 William Byron 11.000 2 13 13 12 0.300 3.250 3.250 4.200

14 3 Austin Dillon 11.900 17 11 11 11 2.550 2.750 2.750 3.850

15 41 Cole Custer # 13.650 7 14 14 16 1.050 3.500 3.500 5.600

16 14 Clint Bowyer 13.800 5 17 17 13 0.750 4.250 4.250 4.550

17 8 Tyler Reddick # 16.100 13 15 15 19 1.950 3.750 3.750 6.650

18 47 Ricky Stenhouse, Jr. 16.450 9 12 12 26 1.350 3.000 3.000 9.100

19 20 Erik Jones 17.650 8 21 21 17 1.200 5.250 5.250 5.950

20 10 Aric Almirola 20.200 23 23 23 15 3.450 5.750 5.750 5.250

21 6 Ryan Newman 20.700 21 19 19 23 3.150 4.750 4.750 8.050

22 37 Ryan Preece 22.900 25 18 18 29 3.750 4.500 4.500 10.150

23 38 John H. Nemechek # 24.100 22 22 22 28 3.300 5.500 5.500 9.800

24 34 Michael McDowell 25.000 24 26 26 24 3.600 6.500 6.500 8.400

25 13 Ty Dillon 25.500 27 24 24 27 4.050 6.000 6.000 9.450

26 32 Corey LaJoie 26.900 26 25 25 30 3.900 6.250 6.250 10.500

27 48 Jimmie Johnson 27.000 18 36 36 18 2.700 9.000 9.000 6.300

28 17 Chris Buescher 28.850 30 34 34 21 4.500 8.500 8.500 7.350

29 96 * Daniel Suarez 29.000 31 27 27 31 4.650 6.750 6.750 10.850

30 15 Brennan Poole # 30.000 32 28 28 32 4.800 7.000 7.000 11.200

31 42 Matt Kenseth 31.550 29 39 39 22 4.350 9.750 9.750 7.700

32 43 Bubba Wallace 31.950 28 38 38 25 4.200 9.500 9.500 8.750

33 7 * Josh Bilicki(i) 33.100 33 29 29 39 4.950 7.250 7.250 13.650

34 66 * Timmy Hill(i) 33.650 38 30 30 37 5.700 7.500 7.500 12.950

35 00 Quin Houff # 33.850 34 33 33 35 5.100 8.250 8.250 12.250

36 77 TBA ^ 36.300 41 41 32 34 6.150 10.250 8.000 11.900

37 53 James Davison ^ 36.750 41 41 31 36 6.150 10.250 7.750 12.600

38 27 JJ Yeley(i) 37.100 37 40 40 33 5.550 10.000 10.000 11.550

39 51 Joey Gase(i) 37.650 39 37 37 38 5.850 9.250 9.250 13.300

^ - Denotes a driver that did not compete in the previous series event. 
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